

Office of the City Clerk



R2012-799

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

9/12/2012

Sponsor(s):

Fioretti, Bob (2)

Waguespack, Scott (32)

Arena, John (45)

Sposato, Nicholas (36)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Amendment of resolution which modified Rule 55 of the

Rules of Order and Procedure of the City Council concerning broadcast of Committee on Budget and

Government Operations hearings

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics

Rules

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

Rule 55 of the Rules of Order and Procedure of the City Council, City of Chicago for Years 2011–2015 is hereby amended by inserting the underscored text as follows:

RULE 55. The proceedings of the City Council may be broadcasted or aired via the use of or transmission by the Internet and/or by any other available transmission process, subject to the following parameters:

- (a) The broadcast of a City Council meeting shall begin immediately preceding the start or reconvening of a meeting and shall conclude immediately following the adjournment or recess of that meeting.
- (b) The subject of the broadcast shall be confined to the individual recognized by the Presiding Officer of the meeting, pursuant to Rule 7 of the Rules of Order, except in those instances in which the debate or discussion is directed towards a subject located in another area of the Council Chambers, in which case the field of view may alternate between speaker and subject. Examples of such instances include congratulatory or memorial resolutions read pursuant to suspension of the Rules, and cabinet and commission appointments.

(c) The broadcast of the Committee on Budget and Government
Operations hearings on the Annual Appropriations Ordinance shall be
allowed and, where applicable, shall follow the same procedure as that
of a City Council meeting set forth in sections (a) and (b) of this rule.

ROBERT W. FJORE/TT Alderman - 2nd Ward

SCOTT WAGUESPACK Alderman - 32nd Ward

JOHN ARENA

Alderman - 45th Ward

NICHOLAS SPOSATO

Alderman - 36th Ward